1123201(Automatik +RG) 125cc Avenger Prime midi Quad E-Start 6 Zoll

ART-NR. 1123201

125CC AVENGE
MIDI QUAD

www.nitromotors.de

A- HANDLEBAR

10
| .
—_—
8 =
—_—
SERIAL NO. Menila New Art. EAN Code £ PART NAME Specification order Note
Al 9023121 4255675491134 |EiRER rear brake caliper kit
A-2 9020855 4251846147237 |RIFIZFEL (&) front brake cable L
A-3 9020856 4251846147244 |RIFIEL (A) front brake cable R
A-4 9026040 4255675491226 |ERE left rubber grip
A5 9026041 4255675491233 |MEBAFX emergency kil switch
A6 9020860 4255675491172 |FIEE handlebar
A7 9020861 4255675491189 |MEME sponge cover
A-8 90208620303 4255675491196 |BRELE handlebar sponge red
A-8 90208620404 4255675491257 |BREZRES handlebar sponge green
A-8 90208620202 4255675491264 |BREES handlebar sponge blue
A-8 90208620606 4255675491271 |BRERS handlebar sponge yellow
A9 9020857 4255675491141 | HI1E% throttle cable
A-10 9023122 4255675491202 |EFIE left brake lever
A-11 9026042 4255675491240 |BIRE right rubber grip
A-12 9020859 4255675491165 | FIEEHH handlebar clamp
A-13 9020858 4255675491158 [E=124T flange bolt




B- PLASTIC

B
SERIAL NO. Menila New Art. EAN Code PART NAME Specification order Note

B-1 9028337 4255675491288 tank
B-2 9028069 4255675491295 footrest board, L
B-3 9028071 4255675491318 head side fairing,L
B-4 9028072 4255675491325 rear reflector plate
B-5 9028073 4255675491332 headlight cover,L
B-6 9027665 4255675491516 head light,L
B-7 9027666 4255675491523 head light assembly,L
B-8 90280740303 4255675491349 rear side fairing, L red
B-8 90280740404 4255675491356 rear side fairing, L green
B-8 90280740202 4255675491363 rear side fairing, L blue
B-8 90280740606 4255675491370 rear side fairing, L yellow
B-9 90280750303 4255675491387 head fairing red red
B-9 90280750404 4255675491394 head fairing green green
B-9 90280750202 4255675491400 head fairing blue blue
B-9 90280750606 4255675491417 head fairing yellow yellow
B-10 90280750303 4255675491424 rear side fairing, R red
B-10 90280750404 4255675491431 rear side fairing, R green
B-10 90280750202 4255675491448 rear side fairing, R blue
B-10 90280750606 4255675491455 rear side fairing, yellow
B-11 9028077 4255675491462 plastic safety staff
B-12 9027667 4255675491530 head light assembly,R
B-13 9028078 4255675491479 front plastic cover
B-14 9027668 4255675491547 head light,R
B-15 9021825 4255675491554 switch key
B-16 9028079 4255675491486 front headlight cover,R
B-17 9028080 4255675491493 head side fairing, R
B-18 9028070 4255675491301 footrest board, R
B-19 9024016 4251846133407 seat
B-20 9028081 4255675491509 tail plastic

9023812 4255675416458 chain cover




C- FRAME

C
SERIAL NO. Menila New Art. EAN Code 2% PART NAME Specification order Note
c1 9029262 4255675491561 FER main frame
c2 9029263 4255675491578 BRE tail rack
c-3 9020380 4251814642719 K= Me*16 bolt M8*16
c-4 9022211 4251814676110 M8 B {4218 nut M8
C-5 9020380 4251814642719 R=1E12Me*16 bolt M8*16
C-6 9022211 4251814676110 M8 B {4218 nut M8
c7 9029264 4255675491585 BTRIPAT safety staff
D-ELECTRIC PARTS
D
SERIAL NO. Menila New Art. EAN Code £ PART NAME Specification order Note
D-1 9021826 4255675491592 Ptk relay
D-2 9021827 4255675491608 ERZERKFAR emergency stop switch
D-3 9021828 4255675491615 BEE high Pressure Package
D-4 9027669 4255675491691 BEL rear lights
D-5 9018001 4251237150761 Bsheiti12vaaH Polar Bar AGM Batterie YTZ5S-BS 12V 4Ah
D-6 9021829 4255675491622 RKEE (o]
D-7 9021830 4255675491639 Y5451 wiring harness
D-8 9021831 4255675491646 B rectifier
D-9 9020863 4255675491714 FeeEn charging sprocket
E-STEERING
3
3 NUESES
| ?_"——_—‘-——ﬂ s
gl. %
4
E ﬁ
7 f —8
& 4 &
¢—9
10
SERIAL NO. Menila New Art. EAN Code E2 53 PART NAME Specification order Note
E-1 9020864 4255675491721 FHEAEFR (4pes/set) steering rod clamp,pair
E-2 9020865 4255675491738 FR=9842 (dpes/set) flang bolt
E-3 9020866 4255675491745 M10 B 9IRS self-lock nut M10
E-4 9020867 4255675491752 ST S left steering tie rod comp.
E-5 9020868 4255675491769 M10 FFHEIEE fluted nut M10
E-6 9020869 4255675491776 M10 spring washerM10
E-7 9020870 4255675491783 HEE steering rod
E-8 9020869 4255675491776 M10 spring washerM10




E-9 9020868 4255675491769 M10 FFHEIEE fluted nut M10
E-10 9020871 4255675491790 BESLHAT A right steering tie rod comp.

F-REAR AXLE ASSY

F
SERIAL NO. Menila New Art. EAN Code 2% PART NAME Specification order Note
F-1 9027942 4255675491806 HSE exhuast
F-2 9025518 4255675491813 IEpsty rear sprocket
F-3 9023619 4255675491820 LS chain
F-4 9020872 4255675491837 iR IEAR6x16 cable carrier bolt 6x16
F-5 9020873 4255675491844 THEIEEMe cable carrier nuts M6
F-6 90293270303 4255675492018 ICEEAN ] rear swing arm red
F-6 90293270404 4255675492025 BN 6 rear swing arm green
F-6 90293270202 4255675492032 BRNX EE rear swing arm blue
F-6 90293270606 4255675492049 B #E rear swing arm yellow
F-6 90293270101 4255675462509 BREX RE rear swing arm black
F-7 9020874 4255675491851 iE=124T10X40 flange bolt 10X40
F-8 9020866 4255675491745 M10 B IR E nut M10
F-9 9020875 4255675491868 BEXHE rear swing arm spacer
F-10 9020876 4255675491875 i) cable carrier
F-11 9020888 4255675491998 LS bearing
F-12 9022415 4255675492056 R rear shock
F-13 9023123 4255675491219 BRRFE rear brake disc
F-14 9020883 4255675491943 HEERR chain guarder bracket
F-15 9020884 4255675491950 BHE rear axle shaft hub
F-16 9020881 4255675491929 BHRE sleeve $35X1.5X94.2
F-17 9020882 4255675491936 e RE rear wheel flange
F-18 9020880 4255675491912 R=184Fex12 flange bolt 8X12
F-19 9020885 4255675491967 SRA (B ) hex socket
F-20 9020886 4255675491974 R bearing 6205
F-21 9020877 4255675491882 EmE oil seal
F-22 9020878 4255675491899 BRI 10x16 rear axle tube nut 10x16
F-23 9020879 4255675491905 TR IR210%20 rear axle tube bolt 10x20
F-24 9022211 4251814676110 M8 B B8 nut M8
F-25 9020887 4255675491981 BE¥e chain adjuster
F-26 9029629 4255675492063 B rear alxe
G-SWING ARM 2‘ 34 5
1l mm osotoos
gpoome SZe 9%
—0 \h T: 0— 11
7 @8 “’79 15
,"q .{714 , f 16 = =
G 26*0\ I - 18 o 19
— 1 ! 72? | 2‘1 |
°ri Ty O =——0
1111 B T g0 =or
25 24
SERIAL NO. Menila New Art. EAN Code £ PART NAME Specification order Note
G-1 9020889 4255675492001 2B 12421060 swim arm bolt 10x60
G-2 9020890 4255675492070 [ TIIR1210x70 turning knuckle bolt 10x70
G-3 9020891 4255675492087 HETiEER turning knuckle connection strap
G-4 9020892 4255675492094 HETHETE steering knuckle buffer sleeve




G-5 9020893 4255675492100 ¥ET B HREEM10 turning knuckle sefl-lock nut M10

G-6 9020894 4255675492117 BIBARFE10x40 front suspension bolt 10x40

G-7 9020895 4255675492124 HETHRE turning knuckle spacer

G-8 9020896 4255675492131 O TERRR turning knuckle connection bolt12x135
G-9 9020897 4255675492148 E/R¥ET turning knuckle L/R

G-10/G11 90293280303 4255675492254 tE/AEEAS upper swing arm L/R red
G-10/G11 90293280202 4255675492261 tE/AEEES upper swing arm L/R blue
G-10/G11 90293280404 4255675492278 tE/AEE RS upper swing arm L/R green
G-10/G11 90293280606 4255675492285 tE/AEEES upper swing arm L/R yellow
G-10/G11 90293280101 4255675455709 tE/AEERE upper swing arm L/R black

G-12 9020899 4255675492162 ALERIRIR M0 front suspension nut M10

G-13 9022416 4255675492414 E/ARIEER front shock L/R

G-14 9020900 4255675492179 O EZEBIZIREMI2 |turning knuckle connection self lock nut M12

G-15 9020901 4255675492186 RIS EIRIZRIM14 fluted nut M14

G-16 9020902 4255675492193 EENE swim arm spacer

G-17 9020897 4255675492148 E/R¥ET turning knuckle L/R
G-18/G19 90293300303 4255675492339 TE/EES LS down swing arm L /R red
G-18/G19 90293300606 4255675492346 TE/EES #E down swing arm L /R yellow
G-18/G19 90293300202 4255675492353 TE/AEESE RS down swing arm L /R blue
G-18/G19 90293300404 4255675492360 TE/EES RS down swing arm L /R green
G-18/G19 90293300101 4255675462516 TE/EES RE down swing arm L /R black

G-20 9020902 4255675492193 EENE swim arm spacer

G-21 9020903 4255675492209 EERES swim arm nut M10

G-22 9022416 4255675492414 E/ARIEERE front shock L/R

G-23 9020902 4255675492193 EENE swim arm spacer

G-24 9020905 4255675492223 HETEER turning knuckle connection strap

G-25 9020906 4255675492230 BOTETE steering knuckle buffer sleeve

G-26 9024517 4255675492438 E/ARER drum Brake L/R

G-27 9024517 4255675492438 E/ARER drum Brake L/R

G-28 9020907 4255675492247 EBR2 swim arm bolt

G-29 9020903 4255675492209 EERIREMI0 swim arm nut M10

H-TIRE
1—
H
8\

SERIAL NO. Menila New Art. EAN Code £ PART NAME Specification order Note
H-1.27.8 90209230303 4255675492629 RIS rim red Ilf: il
H-1.27.8 90209230606 4255675492636 ) rim yellow
H-1.27.8 90209230404  |4255675492643 BB 5e rim rim green
H-1.27.8 90209230202 4255675492650 R Ee rim blue

H-3 9020919 4255675492582 EREE= left rear wheel triangle holder

H-4 9020920 4255675492599 AERE= right rear wheel triangle holder

H-5 9020921 4255675492605 E=1RAR triangle holder

H-6 9020922 4255675492612 PR E triangle holder lock nut
9120034 4251684906713 145/70-6  (Junkai)




I-ENGINE
|
SERIAL NO. Menila New Art. EAN Code £ PART NAME Specification order Note
-1 9021050 4255675492452 ki engine 110cc,auto clutch,without reverse --1123202
9021051 4255675492469 kLN engine 110cc,auto clutch,with reverse--1123201
1-2 9020908 4255675492476 HEERR inlet pipe gasket
-3 9020909 4255675492483 EZEAT bolt M6x20
-4 9020910 4255675492490 EZEAT bolt M6x25
I-5 9020911 4255675492506 HSE inlet pipe ZJ19
-6 9020912 4255675492513 HSEORE inlet pipe O ring
1-7 9020913 4255675492520 HEEBRRE inlet pipe rubber gasket
-8 9020914 4255675492537 i3 carburetor PZ19
-9 9020915 4255675492544 EIRERIBGE air filter hoop
1-10 9020916 4255675492551 R air filter
1-11 9020917 4255675492568 EZBAT bolt M6x30
1-12 9020904 4255675492216 WERME engine left cover
1-13 9020918 4255675492575 b IS choke cable 700x58

NI IO 1

g WN N §F N\ E=wmr

www.nitromotors.de

Copyright © 2025 Nitromotors | All rights reserved. "Nitromotors" is a registered trademark of Menila Import.
Druckfehler und Irrtimer vorbehalten. Menila Import | Hafenbahnstr. 5 | 45881 Gelsenkirchen | E-Mail: parts@menilagroup.de



